

Haldibari PS-204/2022 (Reg. No. 40/2022)

CNR No. - WBCB09-000090-2022

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 03

Date: 22-11-2022

Today the case is fixed for ER of warrant of apprehension of CCL.

No ER of WA is received from the concerned PS nor any intimation.

Issue strong reminder.

As such I/C of Chakulia PS, Uttar Dinajpur is directed to execute Warrent of apprehension upon CCL positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Chakulia PS, Uttar Dinajpur for his information and taking necessary action.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix- **30-12-2022** for E/R of warrant of apprehension of CCL.

D/C

Sd/-

Principal Magistrate

Juvenile Justice Board

Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Board Member

Juvenile Justice Board

Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Board Member

Juvenile Justice Board

Cooch Behar

Sd/-

principal Magistrate

Juvenile Justice Board

Cooch Behar