

Haldibari PS-204/2022 (Reg. No. 40/2022)
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 10

Date: 06.06.2023

Today the case is fixed for S/R of guardian notice and appearance of CCL.
Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL is absent without step.

Now it is 03:30 pm in the afternoon, none move on behalf of the CCL.

Seeing the conduct of the CCL, **Issue Warrant of apprehension upon the CCL atonce.**

The I/C of Chakulia PS, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur is directed to execute Warrant of apprehension upon the CCL immediately atonce.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Chakulia PS, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur for his information and tacking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **12-07-2023** for E/R of warrant of apprehension upon the CCL.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt. Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate	Sd/- (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member	Sd/- (Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member	Sd/- (Smt. Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar