

Haldibari PS-204/2022 (Reg. No. 40/2022)

CNR NO: WBCB09-000090-2022

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 19**

**Date: 27.11.2024**

Today the case is fixed for Warrant of Production of the CCL.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Neither any non-execution report nor any intimation has been received from the concern P.S.

Thus, issue strong reminder.

**Thus the I/C of Chakulia PS, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur is directed to execute Warrant of Apprehension upon the CCL namely Manmay Sarkar @ Chinmay immediately at once.**

**If not Warrant of Apprehension upon the CCL is executed the I/C of Chakulia P.S is directed to file a report regarding present whereabouts of the CCL in Connection with this case by next date fixed.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Chakulia PS, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **21-01-2025** for Warrant of Production of the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar